Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau
National Revenue Center

Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products
Reporting Period: October 2001

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico
Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small
Cigars - Large
Snuff
Chewing Tobacco
Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico
Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small
Cigars - Large, Class A

Class B
Class C
Class D
Class E
Class F
Class G
Class H
Total Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental
Total Small
Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars
Small - Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consumption/Experimental

October 2001

55,981,507,348
0

377,741,432
331,459,164
6,870,864
4,912,862
576,017
792,242

40,671,907,494
0
310,305,023

o O O O O O

288,756,425
33,771,835
322,528,260
6,394,703
4,675,507
505,771
817,465

12,649,396,480
102,058,400

0

36,977,028
12,788,431,908
0

14,058,000
114,000

0

32,940

September 2001

44,009,361,857
0

203,895,737
300,626,524
5,248,596
4,100,331
442,879
747,356

30,185,187,741
0
195,111,102

O O O O O O

268,718,530
21,277,828
289,996,358
5,395,908
4,038,391
405,628
703,808

9,495,174,600
126,232,200
7,200,000
23,864,330
9,652,471,130
0

11,394,000
0
0
0

October 2000

52,005,223,408
0

235,390,014
317,257,010
5,857,177
4,677,407
513,802
688,007

32,980,625,759
0
209,790,400
177,493
4,380
2,759,970
36,055,574
30,932,885
4,239,505
153,638,055
53,219,379
281,027,241
5,620,398
4,549,076
407,794
670,386

12,908,185,340
149,168,000
12,000
11,644,488
13,069,009,828
0

30,456,000
1,110,000
0

21,685

CURRENT
YEAR-TO-DATE

481,753,302,041
0

2,183,062,685
3,209,140,928
59,844,166
43,033,907
4,605,690
7,396,064

350,821,322,966
0

1,938,039,918

0

O O O O O

2,706,460,006
301,114,397
3,007,574,403
58,634,101
42,245,790
4,192,085
7,359,705

120,595,912,780
1,615,850,200
7,990,000
209,762,659
122,429,515,639
0

122,846,000
210,000

0

44,440

PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE

504,589,365,514
0

2,114,083,812
3,053,334,012
58,670,411
44,140,692
5,306,508
7,730,261

351,530,120,853
0
1,911,372,111
1,752,886
1,382,835
25,013,804
305,255,581
235,476,610
39,043,525
1,625,693,503
643,737,217
2,877,355,961
57,309,402
43,482,370
4,638,510
7,462,158

126,847,459,020
1,777,333,400
4,908,000
108,362,028
128,738,062,448
0

183,177,200
5,904,000

0

181,585




Total Small 14,204,940 11,394,000 31,587,685 123,100,440 189,262,785
Large-Export 9,645,215 5,155,250 8,768,642 79,981,277 95,071,444
Transfer to Export Warehouses 9,600 846,000 182,700 1,747,403 2,880,600
Use of the U.S. 0 0 0 76,000 3,600
Personal Consumption/Experimental 54,497 31,157 48,429 383,643 424,157
Total Large 9,709,312 6,032,407 8,999,771 82,188,323 98,379,801
Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco
Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses 94,467 70,003 68,290 689,579 685,326
Other 524 2,257 3,367 22,146 16,035
Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehousd 9,949 8,252 10,337 103,399 135,772
Other 705 411 402 4,102 4,355
Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
Date Issued: February 20, 2003
http://www.ttb.gov Report Symbol: TTB T:I1 5200
October 2001 September 2001 October 2000 CURRENT PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE | YEAR-TO-DATE
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses 35,551 30,669 28,498 387,865 459,919
Other 53 0 0 53 0
Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco
Export and to Export Warehouses 0 0 321 247,449 57,658
Other 0 0 0 0 0
ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS
Cigarettes - Small 39,777,496,846| 37,572,542,911| 40,161,261,297
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 237,690,692 166,621,721 120,357,281
Cigars - Large 264,771,986 263,345,597 248,808,286
Snuff 2,461,485 2,037,570 2,675,814
Chewing Tobacco 2,195,432 1,974,700 2,154,132
Pipe Tobacco 292,748 260,016 368,101
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco 155,069 183,929 285,565
October 2001 September 2001 October 2000 CURRENT PREVIOUS
YEAR-TO-DATE | YEAR-TO-DATE
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)
Cigarettes - TOTAL 0 1,415,285,000 1,052,527,000 9,852,802,000 8,688,946,000




Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large, Class A-G

Cigars - Large, Class H
Total Large Cigars

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment
of Tax (Included in above category)

Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large

Snuff

Chewing Tobacco

Pipe Tobacco
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

455,333
0

0
1,048,700
0

0
0
0

3,952,000
9,961,000
39,763,000
49,724,000
0

22,185
134,412
123,936

116,856
0

0
1,506,400
0

0
0
0

2,734,000
13,832,000
33,498,000
47,330,000

571
4,398
64,160
132,221

194,390

o O O O O o o

37,170,000
67,100,000
315,345,000
382,445,000
10,052
82,468
720,761
488,678

2,797,766
0

0
6,413,450
781
136,241
0

0

28,972,000
105,624,000
266,718,000
372,342,000

17,177
65,209
610,857
132,221

575,354,853
0

0

255,300

0

0
0
0




