

## Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau National Revenue Center

## Monthly Statistical Release - Tobacco Products

Reporting Period: October 2001

(Number of Cigarettes and Cigars- Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

	October 2001	September 2001	October 2000	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	55,981,507,348	44,009,361,857	52,005,223,408	481,753,302,041	504,589,365,514
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	377,741,432	203,895,737	235,390,014	2,183,062,685	2,114,083,812
Cigars - Large	331,459,164	300,626,524	317,257,010	3,209,140,928	3,053,334,012
Snuff	6,870,864	5,248,596	5,857,177	59,844,166	58,670,411
Chewing Tobacco	4,912,862	4,100,331	4,677,407	43,033,907	44,140,692
Pipe Tobacco	576,017	442,879	513,802	4,605,690	5,306,508
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	792,242	747,356	688,007	7,396,064	7,730,261
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	40,671,907,494	30,185,187,741	32,980,625,759	350,821,322,966	351,530,120,853
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	310,305,023	195,111,102	209,790,400	1,938,039,918	1,911,372,111
Cigars - Large, Class A	0	0	177,493	0	1,752,886
Class B	0	0	4,380	0	1,382,835
Class C	0	0	2,759,970	0	25,013,804
Class D	0	0	36,055,574	0	305,255,581
Class E	0	0	30,932,885	0	235,476,610
Class F	0	0	4,239,505	0	39,043,525
Class G	288,756,425	268,718,530	153,638,055	2,706,460,006	1,625,693,503
Class H	33,771,835	21,277,828	53,219,379	301,114,397	643,737,217
Total Large	322,528,260	289,996,358	281,027,241	3,007,574,403	2,877,355,961
Snuff	6,394,703	5,395,908	5,620,398		57,309,402
Chewing Tobacco	4,675,507	4,038,391	4,549,076		43,482,370
Pipe Tobacco	505,771	405,628	407,794	4,192,085	4,638,510
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	817,465	703,808	670,386	7,359,705	7,462,158
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	12,649,396,480	9,495,174,600	12,908,185,340	120,595,912,780	126,847,459,020
Transfer to Export Warehouses	102,058,400	126,232,200	149,168,000	1,615,850,200	1,777,333,400
Use of the U.S.	0	7,200,000	12,000	7,990,000	4,908,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	36,977,028	23,864,330	11,644,488	209,762,659	108,362,028
Total Small	12,788,431,908	9,652,471,130	13,069,009,828	122,429,515,639	128,738,062,448
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	14,058,000	11,394,000	30,456,000	122,846,000	183,177,200
Transfer to Export Warehouses	114,000	0	1,110,000	210,000	5,904,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	~	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	32,940	0	21,685	44,440	181,585

Total Small	14,204,940	11,394,000	31,587,685	123,100,440	189,262,785
Large-Export	9,645,215	5,155,250	8,768,642	79,981,277	95,071,444
Transfer to Export Warehouses	9,600	846,000	182,700	1,747,403	2,880,600
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	76,000	3,600
Personal Consumption/Experimental	54,497	31,157	48,429	383,643	424,157
Total Large	9,709,312	6,032,407	8,999,771	82,188,323	98,379,801
Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco					
Snuff-Export and to Export Warehouses	94,467	70,003	68,290	689,579	685,326
Other	524	2,257	3,367	22,146	16,035
Chewing Tobacco-Export & to Export Warehouse	9,949	8,252	10,337	103,399	135,772
Other	705	411	402	4,102	4,355

Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Date Issued: February 20, 2003

http://www.ttb.gov Report Symbol: TTB T:I 5200

	October 2001	September 2001	October 2000	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and to Export Warehouses	35,551	30,669	28,498	387,865	459,919
Other	53	0	0	53	0
Removed Tax-Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobac	cco				
Export and to Export Warehouses	0	0	321	247,449	57,658
Other	0	0	0	0	0
ON HAND / CLOSE OF BUSINESS					
Cigarettes - Small	39,777,496,846	37,572,542,911	40,161,261,297		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	237,690,692	166,621,721	120,357,281		
Cigars - Large	264,771,986	263,345,597	248,808,286		
Snuff	2,461,485	2,037,570	2,675,814		
Chewing Tobacco	2,195,432	1,974,700	2,154,132		
Pipe Tobacco	292,748	260,016	368,101		
Roll-Your-Own-Tobacco	155,069	183,929	285,565		

	October 2001	September 2001	October 2000	CURRENT	PREVIOUS
				YEAR-TO-DATE	YEAR-TO-DATE
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES					
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption					
(As reported by the Bureau of the Census)					
Cigarettes - TOTAL	0	1,415,285,000	1,052,527,000	9,852,802,000	8,688,946,000

Cigars - Small Cigars - Large, Class A-G Cigars - Large, Class H Total Large Cigars Snuff Chewing Tobacco Pipe Tobacco Roll-Your-Own Tobacco Released to Domestic Factories Without Payment	0	3,952,000 9,961,000 39,763,000 <b>49,724,000</b> 0 22,185 134,412 123,936	13,832,000 33,498,000 <b>47,330,000</b> 571 4,398 64,160	67,100,000 315,345,000 <b>382,445,000</b> 10,052	105,624,000 266,718,000 <b>372,342,000</b> 17,177 65,209 610,857
of Tax (Included in above category)					
Cigarettes - Small	455,333	116,856	194,390	2,797,766	575,354,853
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	1,048,700	1,506,400	0	6,413,450	255,300
Snuff	0	0	0	781	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	136,241	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0